

ଖଞ୍ଚିୟ ବନାଧିକାରୀଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, ହୀରାକୁଦ ବନ୍ୟପ୍ରାଣୀ ବନଖଞ୍ଚ, ମୋତିଝରନ୍, ସମ୍ପଲପୁର, ଓଡିଶା,ପିନ୍-୭୬୮୦୦୧, ଦୁରଭାଷ/ଫେକ୍ଟ୍-୦୬୬୩-୨୫୪୮୭୪୩,

ଇମେଲ-dfohirakudwl.od@gov.in

Letter No. 2547 /1F-25(Actt.)/2024-25 Dated. 09.07, 2024

To,

The Deputy Director-cum-

Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Odisha (Advertisement)

Information and Public Relation Department,

Odisha, Bhubaneswar

Sub:-

Publication of Quotation Call Notice.

Sir,

In enclosing herewith copies of Quotation Call Notice (both hard & soft copies) for supply of Radio Collar with VHF Receiver & Antenna to Debrigarh Wildlife Sanctuary under Hirakud Wildlife Division during the year 2024-25. I would request you to kindly make necessary arrangement for wide publicity & publication of Quotation Call Notice in the leading Odia Daily News Paper at the earliest. The copy of the advertisement news print may be provided to this office for record.

Encl: Hard copy & soft copy of quotation call notice.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional

Hirakud Wildling

Sampain I

Memo No. 2548 Date. 09.07.2024

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. It is requested to upload the above quotation call notice in the website of the PCCF (WL) & CWLW, Odisha, Bhubaneswar as early possible.

Divisional Forest Officer Hirakud With Ne Division

Memo No. 2549 Date. 09,07.2024

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (IT & GIS), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. It is requested to upload the above quotation call notice in the website of the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar as early as possible.

Divisional Forest Officer Hirakud Willlife Division

1 Sam

14

Memo No. 2550 Date. 09, 07, 2024 Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the District Informatics Officer, NIC, Collectorate, Sambalpur for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the Tender Notice in District NIC Portal at the earliest for wide publicity. Divisiona Hirakud 2551 Memo No. Date. 09.07.2024 Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action. Divisional Ho Hirakud W Memo No. 25 52 Date. 09.07.2024 Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officers (T & WL), Odisha for information and necessary action. It is requested to display the above said Tender Call Notice on their Office Notice Board. Divisional For Hirakud W Memo No. 2553 Date. 09.07.2024 Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the all Range Officers, Hirakud Wildlife Division for information and necessary action. They are instructed to display the above Tender Call Notice on their Office Notice Board.

Divisional Hirakud W

2/14



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER HIRAKUD WILDLIFE DIVISION, SAMBALPUR

E-mail:-dfo.hirakudwl@odisha.gov.in

Quotation Notice No. 2554/1F/25(Actt.)/2024-25 Dated 09.07.2024

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

Sealed quotation are invited in two Bid systems from established/ reputed/ registered/ experienced and accredited manufactures/dealers/suppliers within the country of India for supply of Radio Collar as mentioned below for use in Hirakud Wildlife Division, Sambalpur

Item	Quantity	Cost of tender paper	EMD to be deposited	Specification
1	2	3	4	5
1. Radio Collar for Tiger	8 (Eight) nos.	Rs.10,000/-	2% of the Quoted Rate	Mentioned in bid documents
2. Radio Collar for Leopard	3 (Three) nos.			
3. VHF Receiver & Antenna for Tiger & Leopard	11(Eleven)Sets			
4. Handheld Terminal	1 (one) no.			

Terms and Conditions for supply of Radio-Telemetry Collars

- 1) The item/equipment being quoted should be of Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) and no non-standard equipment should be quoted. The tenderer must be OEM or Authorized Distributors of OEM in India. An Authorization Certificate issued by the OEM to this effect should be attached with the Technical Bid; failing which their offer will be rejected.
- 2) The Bidder must provide a list of places where similar equipment has been supplied and / or are being maintained by him with their configuration & documental evidences.
- 3) The bidder has to submit a satisfactory report from any government department for the quoted equipment supplied to them by bidder.
- 4) Any Licenses/ Clearances required for purchase or import of the tendered item then it is the responsibility of the supplier to apply for all licenses from concerned government authorities and ministries and should submit the necessary permissions/ licenses along with delivery of collars. The necessary fees should be included in the price of the item and the user is not responsible for any fees for such licenses.
- 5) The bidder should submit one sample along with the bid.
- 6) Vendor should provide GST Clearance Certificate
- 7) Vendor should provide HSN Code with GST percentage of quoted item.
- 8) The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.

The Tender Documents for supply of Radio Collar as stated above will be available and can be downloaded through the website https://www.wildlifeodisha.in/www.odishaforest.in and can also be obtained from the Head Clerk of the Divisional Forest Officer, Hirakud Wildlife Division, Sambalpur. The Tender Document cost which is non-refundable, should be deposited in Technical Bid in shape of crossed Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of the Divisional Forest Officer, Hirakud Wildlife Division, Sambalpur payable at Sambalpur.

1. The Tender papers will be received from dt.10/07/2024 to dt.24/07/2024 until 5.00 P.M. in the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Hirakud Wildlife Division, At: Motijharan Near Sambalpur Zoo, PO-Motijharan, Dist-Sambalpur Pin-768001

est Officer

Divisional Hirakud W

2. Tender opening on dt.25.07.2024 at 11.30A.M.

3/14